05-18-2005

Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECOF



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket 3067-24PUS

103003318	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): ABB Offshore Systems AS 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
,	Name: <u>Vetco Aibel AS</u>
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Division Subsea ,Postboks 81,
	City: Bergervn. 12,
	State/Country: Norway
	Zip: N-1375
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	Zip: <u>14-1373</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
[] Assignment [] Merger	Additional flame(s) & address(es) attached: [] res [X] NO
[] Security Agreement [x] Change of Name	
[] Other	
Execution Date: 07/17/2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: N/A	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,273,641 and 6,889,770
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 6,273,641 and 6,889,770 attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Lance J. Lieberman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$80. 00
Internal Address: Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Pavane	
Street Address: 551 Fifth Avenue, 12th Floor	[x] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10176	8. Deposit account number: 03-2412 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Lance J. Lieberman	14. 40.0005
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 28,437 Signature	May 12, 2005 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 17/2005 39178/E 00000040 6273641	
FC:8021 MAiPadPuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Brønnøysundregistrene

THE BRONNOYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

ABC Patent AS Postboks 6150 Etterstad 0602 OSLO

Your ref.

Jorunn Danhaug

Our ref.

532/05 SB-GMO

Files

Date

2005-04-18

CONFIRMATION

EBURIN AS, organization number 984 735 227, was registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 28 August 2002.

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 11 December 2002 the following change regarding the name was registered:

Name:

ABB OFFSHORE SYSTEMS AS

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 17 July 2004 the following change regarding the name was registered:

Name:

VETCO AIBEL AS

After this latest change no further changes have been registered in the Register of Business Enterprises regarding the name.

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE – Opplysningsavdelingen THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE - The Department of Distribution

Assistant Director

Gunn Moc Gunn Moe Secretary

Notary Public

for the Brønnøysund Register Centre

Organization number: 974 760 673

Addresses

Internet

Past E-mail

N-8910 Brenneysund firmapost@brreg.no hctp://www.brreg.no

Telephones:

Administration

Fax

The Information Dept +47 75 00 75 00 +47 75 00 75 09 +47 75 00 75 05

Other services:

The Brannaysund fax +47 75 00 75 01

RECORDED: 05/16/2005

PATENT REEL: 016547 FRAME: 0873